clarifications available in the website which shall be binding on them. 

6.0 EMD to be submitted by the bidder (MSE firms are exempted from submission of 
EMD and shall submit MSE certificate in lieu of EMD). Offers received without 
EMD shall be rejected. 

Bidder to submit EMD of Rs: 45100/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand One 

Hundred only). Bidder can submit EMD through any of the following modes 
to NSL;  

(i) The intending bidders can submit Bank Guarantee towards EMD as per 

the pro-forma given at Annexure-2 to ITT.  Bank Guarantee shall be 
submitted from any Indian Nationalized Bank/ Scheduled Commercial